experienced any health weakness (discomfort) in their day-to-day handling of chemical pes3cides. A 
majority (91.3 per cent) responded that they or someone in their family had suffered from pes3cide-
related health symptoms during or a^er applica3on of pes3cides.” 

Ugwu et al 2015: “One hundred and one (101) farmers corresponding to 74% of the sample 
reported having experienced at least one of the symptoms on occasion of pes3cide handling.” Data 
reported in this study was collected in 2014. 

Tanzania 

For Tanzania (Africa East) results could be based on 4 surveys including one repor3ng annual